
John Hummel <joinnrca@gmail.com>

DCA Noise Meeting Invitation - August 28th - Please RSVP 
1 message

Brian Stout <Bstout@arlingtonva.us> Fri, Aug 17, 2018 at 2:31 PM
To: Angela Brackett <Abrackett@arlingtonva.us>, "alfii@aol.com" <alfii@lnllaw.com>,
Catherine O'Malley <comalley@arlingtonva.us>, Charles Henkin <boattail@verizon.net>,
Cherrydale President <president@cherrydale.net>, Clara Kelly <csk1951@aol.com>, Crystal
City President <board@crystalcitycivic.org>, Dean Arkema <jdarkema@gmail.com>, Diane
Kelly <kellydeliz@aol.com>, Dover-Crystal President <president@dover-crystal.org>, Duke
Banks <duke@civfed.org>, Frank McDermott <fdmcdermott@verizon.net>, Joe Pelton
<joepelton@verizon.net>, John Temerlies <jonnytem@gmail.com>, John Tolle
<jtolle@bbmtlaw.com>, Katie Hays <katiestronghays@gmail.com>, Mark McEnearney
<markmcenearney@gmail.com>, Michael McDonald <michael22207@yahoo.com>, Milton
Bush <Bushrunner@aol.com>, Mona Steffen <steffenmona@gmail.com>, North Highlands
President <pres.nhca@gmail.com>, "North Rosslyn President (joinnrca@gmail.com)"
<joinnrca@gmail.com>, Old Glebe President <president@oldglebe.org>, Philip Schneider
<philipjschneider@netscape.net>, Ron Montague <ronmontague@verizon.net>, Scott
Pedowitz <sepedowitz@gmail.com>, Shari Merrill <shari.merrill@gmail.com>, Stan Karson
<Dcstan@aol.com>, Steve Geiger <hopkinsgeiger@comcast.net>, Tim Aiken
<taiken@arlingtonva.us>, Wendell Pope III <wendell_pope@hotmail.com>

All,

 

As a follow-on to our meeting on June 7th, Mr. Vihstadt and Ms. Garvey are hosting a
meeting for Arlington residents to provide additional input to Arlington and Montgomery
Counties as we move forward with a consultant contract to address the issue of noise
from DCA operations on our communities.  We will be joined by staff from Montgomery
County and representatives of their Quiet Skies Coalition, a resident advocacy group.

 

A more detailed agenda will follow, however the purpose of the meeting is for the
Counties to provide our residents with an update on this effort, and to provide an
opportunity for you to give feedback and input to items for our consideration for inclusion
in this procurement and contract.

 

Please RSVP for this meeting so that we will know how many attendees we will have
and can make the necessary accommodations.  I have also sent this as a meeting



invitation via Outlook, but am sending via email message as well for those of you who
had technical issues with the previous invitations and your email accounts.

 

Brian

 

Arlington and Montgomery Counties Airspace
Consultant – Resident Engagement

Ellen Bozman Government Center

2100 Clarendon Boulevard

Cherry and Dogwood Rooms – 1st Floor

Arlington, VA 22201

 

Tuesday, August 28, 2018

1:30 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.

 

 

Brian Stout

Federal Liaison

Acting Director of Constituent Services and Resident Ombudsman

Arlington County

2100 Clarendon Boulevard

Suite 302

Arlington, VA 22201

p: (703) 228-0577

m: (571) 289-5921

https://maps.google.com/?q=2100+Clarendon+Boulevard&entry=gmail&source=g
https://maps.google.com/?q=Arlington+County++%0D%0A+2100+Clarendon+Boulevard+%0D%0A+Suite+302+%0D%0A+Arlington,+VA+22201&entry=gmail&source=g
https://maps.google.com/?q=Arlington+County++%0D%0A+2100+Clarendon+Boulevard+%0D%0A+Suite+302+%0D%0A+Arlington,+VA+22201&entry=gmail&source=g
https://maps.google.com/?q=Arlington+County++%0D%0A+2100+Clarendon+Boulevard+%0D%0A+Suite+302+%0D%0A+Arlington,+VA+22201&entry=gmail&source=g
https://maps.google.com/?q=Arlington+County++%0D%0A+2100+Clarendon+Boulevard+%0D%0A+Suite+302+%0D%0A+Arlington,+VA+22201&entry=gmail&source=g


bstout@arlingtonva.us

 

Any email sent to/from Arlington County email addresses may be subject to disclosure
under Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) requests.
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